SUMMARY AGREEMENT SHEET
Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers Local Union 1

Below is a summary of the changes made to the collective bargaining agreement between the
City of St. Paul and the Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers Local Union 1.

1.

2.

3.

Date of Tentative Agreeinent: June 4, 2013
Duration: 3 years (May 1, 2013-April 30, 2016)

Wages/Fringes: Follow AGC Outside Rates, but do not contribute to industrial
funds (including IMI and FCF).

i, 2013: $0.71 Total package increase
ii. 2014:$1.15 Total package increase
iii. 2015: $1.30 Total package increase

Article 6 — Probationary Periods:
Increase probationary periods for original and promotional employees from six (6)
months to twelve (12) months.

All other changes were of a housekeeping nature for clarification and cleanup.

i:\lrcommon\contract\bricklyr\2013\summary agreement sheet.doc

Page 1 of 1




